87
93
A
_0
00
-2
61
-0

P1451.4 v1.0 template 25 -  T06
Transfer Function Enabled
Ordering Key
 Type 8793A
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves the
right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting from
the use of Kistler products is excluded.
©2012, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
e
Technical Data
Specification Unit Type 8793A500
Acceleration range g ±500
Acceleration limit gpk ±1 000
Transverse acceleration limit gpk ±1 000
Threshold (noise 200 μVrms), nom. grms 0,002
Sensitivity, ±5 % mV/g 10
Resonant frequency mounted, nom. kHz >80
Frequency response, ±5 % Hz 2,5 … 10 000
 Type 8793A500M3 Hz  1 ... 10 000
Amplitude non-linearity %FSO ±1
Time constant, nom. s 0,5
 Type 8793A500M3 s 1
Transverse sensitivity, nom. (max. 3) % 1,5
Environmental
Base strain sensitivity @ 250  g/ 0,015
Shock limit (1 ms pulse) gpk 5 000
Temperature coeff. of sensitivity %/°C –0,03
Operating temperature range
 Type 8793A500 °C –55 … 120
 Type 8793A500M5 °C –55 … 165
 Type 8793A500M8 °C –195 … 120
 Type 8793A500T °C –40 … 120
Storage temperature range
 Type 8793A500 °C –75 … 150
 Type 8793A500T °C –55 … 125
Output